
Full  English
Toast, fried egg, 2 sausage, 2 bacon, mushrooms,
black pudding, tomato, hash brown & beans

Eggs Royale
English muffin, poached eggs, smoked salmon &
hollandaise

3 Egg Omlette
Smoked Salmon
Ham & Cheese
Vegetable (mushroom, peppers, onions, cherry
tomatoes & spinach) (V)

Eggs Benedict
English muffin, poached eggs, ham & hollandaise

Breakfast Rolls
Bacon
Sausage
Bacon, Egg & Sausage

Eggs Florentine
English muffin, poached eggs, spinach & hollandaise (V)

Crushed Avocado
Toast, avocado, chilli, lime & two poached eggs (V)

Vegan Full  English
Toast, scrambled tofu, vegan sausage, mushroom,
tomato, hash brown & beans (VG)

Pancakes with Maple Syrup & Fresh
Berries (V)

Porridge,  Honey & Fresh Berries (V)

£9.50

£11 .50

£6.00

£5.50

£7.95

£7.95

£8.95

£8.95
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£8.95
£6.50
£7.50

£4.65
£4.65
£5.75 BR
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