## BREAKFAST

<b>Full English</b> Toast, fried egg, 2 sausage, 2 bacon, mushrooms, black pudding, tomato, hash brown & beans	£11.50
<b>Vegan Full English</b> Toast, scrambled tofu, vegan sausage, mushroom, tomato, hash brown & beans (VG)	£9.50
<b>Eggs Benedict</b> English muffin, poached eggs, ham & hollandaise	£7.95
<b>Eggs Florentine</b> English muffin, poached eggs, spinach & hollandaise (V)	£7.95
<b>Eggs Royale</b> English muffin, poached eggs, smoked salmon & hollandaise	£8.95
<b>Crushed Avocado</b> Toast, avocado, chilli, lime & two poached eggs (V)	£8.95
<b>3 Egg Omlette</b> Smoked Salmon Ham & Cheese Vegetable (mushroom, peppers, onions, cherry tomatoes & spinach) (V)	£8.95 £6.50 £7.50
Breakfast Rolls Bacon	£4.65
Sausage Bacon, Egg & Sausage	£4.65 £4.65 £5.75
Porridge, Honey & Fresh Berries (V)	£5.50
Pancakes with Maple Syrup & Fresh Berries (V)	£6.00





## BREAKFAST